-	•	•
ν	O.I	А

Entry No.

27th Jefferson County Spring Beef Show

Saturday, March 29, 2025 • Valley Falls Fairgrounds, Valley Falls, Kan.

Check in 7-8:30 a.m. • 10:00 a.m. Show Time

Entry Forms Postmarked By: Friday, March 14, 2025

Mail Check and Entry Form To:
Jefferson County Spring Beef Show
Attn: Toni Reeves
6903 142nd St.
Valley Falls, KS 66088
Make Checks payable to:

Jefferson County Spring Beef Show

Entry Fee: \$15 per Steer/Heifer entry
Showmanship included in your entry fee
Entry doubles if post marked after March 14, 2025
One Exhibitor Per Entry Form

Enter both steers and breeding heifers on this form

All exhibitors post marked prior to the deadline will receive a t-shirt. Indicate adult or youth sizing below.

JF Co.
Spring Beef Show

Exhibitor Name		4-H Age as of Jan. 1, 2025	
Address			
City		State	Zip
Email	Phone	T-Shirt Si	ze

Steer or Heifer	Breed	Registered Y/N	Ear Tag #	Heifer Date of Birth

Do you want to participate in Showmanship? Circle One Yes No

Show Rules

- 1. This is a fit show.
- 2. Heifers or steers shown by 4-H members must meet State 4-H ownership and tagging requirements.
- 3. IN ORDER TO SHOW, CATTLE NOT PRE-ENTERED MUST BE ENTERED AT ENTRY TABLE BEFORE 8:30 A.M.
- 4. Straw/chips will be allowed in barns but you need to take them with you when you leave.
- 5. Classes maybe broken by age for heifers or weight for steers according to ring space when needed.
- 6. HEIFERS are required to have registration papers in the members name. Health papers on out-of-state animals required.
- 7. All questionable steers will show as crossbred or as determined by Beef Show Committee.
- 8. Crossbred steers will show by weight. Scales will be open from 7 a.m. to 8:30 a.m.
- 9. Jefferson County Steer Class NO FEE All Jefferson County 4-Hers members are encourages to enter the JF CO Only Steer Class. It will be done after the selection of the Supreme Steer. Awards will be given for overall champion and reserve champion Jefferson County Steers. You must show in the regular steer class to be eligible to show in the Jefferson County Steer Class.
- 10. All persons who attend or participate in the show do so at their own risk. The Meadowlark Extension District, Jefferson County Fair Board or Jefferson County Spring Beef Show Committee assumes no liability for any accidents that may occur. The Meadowlark Extension District, Jefferson County Fair Board or Jefferson County Spring Beef Show Committee assumes no liability for loss or injury of livestock due to thief, mysterious disappearance, sickness or act of God.

27th Jefferson County Spring Beef Show Show Classes

Saturday, March 29, 2025 • Valley Falls Fairgrounds, Valley Falls, KS

- To show in a breed class you must present registration papers in the exhibitors name at check in.
- Any cattle that do not have papers will show as commercial.
- There must be 3 entries in a breed in order to have its own class.
- If there are not 3 head of a breed when entries close, they will show in All Other Breeds.
- We will break by age for heifers and weight for steers when appropriate. Age order is youngest to oldest on heifers. If steers are broken by weight will be light to heavy.
- Class order will be alphabetical by breed with AOB and then Commercial at the end.
- An overall Heifer and Steer will be selected
- Show Order: Heifers, Showmanship (Oldest to Youngest), Steers
- Showmanship: 4-H Age as of Jan. 1, 2024, no fee order will be Sr, Int, Jr, Beginner

Class 1:	Heifers (alpha by breed, AOB, Commercial, then Overall)
Class 2:	Senior Showmanship — 15-19 years
Class 3:	Intermediate Showmanship — 12-14 years
Class 4:	Junior Showmanship — 9-11 years
Class 5:	Beginner Showmanship — 7-8 years
Class 6:	Steers (alpha by breed, AOB, Commercial, then Overall)
Class 7:	JF CO ONLY STEERS

Grand Champion Steer & Supreme Overall Heifer — Cash Prize Reserve Champion Steer & Reserve Supreme Heifer — Cash Prize Breed Champions — Cash Prize Showmanship — Cash Prize

JF Co.
Spring Beef Show

If your an area senior showman, we offer a scholarship.

For more information, call 785-640-8457 or email: reeves.toni@yahoo.com